CH \$1015.00 073793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBMH Acquisition Company		11/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bobit Business Media Inc.	
Street Address:	3520 Challenger Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0737933	AUTOMOTIVE FLEET
Registration Number:	0802742	SCHOOL BUS FLEET
Registration Number:	0874487	HEAVY DUTY TRUCKING
Registration Number:	1129246	HDT
Registration Number:	1249807	MODERN SALON
Registration Number:	1305010	SALON TODAY
Registration Number:	1381380	METRO
Registration Number:	1463440	MODERN TIRE DEALER
Registration Number:	1579650	MOBILE ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	1629102	NAILS
Registration Number:	1855695	COMMERCIAL TIRE DEALER
Registration Number:	1902711	FLEET FINANCIALS
Registration Number:	1981084	AUTO RENTAL NEWS
Registration Number:	2364257	SALONS OF THE YEAR
Registration Number:	2549165	MEMO
Registration Number:	2726095	FLEET EXPO
Registration Number:	3178479	FIRSTCHAIR
Registration Number:	3292834	MODERN SALON MEDIA
Registration Number:	3318268	MODERN SALON

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0033

900474812

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424919	BEAUTY SCHOOL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3498884	HOTLINE
Registration Number:	3706448	CHOOSE BEAUTY
Registration Number:	3707183	GREEN FLEET CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	4224377	SALON TODAY
Registration Number:	4360156	VIET SALON
Registration Number:	4460339	AUTO SERVICE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4603507	FLEET SAFETY CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	4644062	GOVERNMENT FLEET EXPO & CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	4644064	BUSCON
Registration Number:	4658685	INTERNATIONAL LCT SHOW
Registration Number:	4910533	SCHOOL BUS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4979876	SBX
Registration Number:	5097523	WORK TRUCK EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5182746	LCTCONNECT
Registration Number:	5337318	HAIR+
Registration Number:	5337319	HAIR+ SUMMIT
Registration Number:	5431973	AGENT SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2218433	NEWPORT POSTER NETWORK
Serial Number:	87573209	FLEET FORWARD
Serial Number:	87937208	LUXURY COACH & TRANSPORTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: ktabor@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M. Vicino

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BBMH Acquisition Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=BBMH Acquisition Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=BBMH Acquisition Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BBMH ACQUISITION
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BBMH ACQUISITION COMPANY" TO
"BOBIT BUSINESS MEDIA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7110824 8100 SR# 20187669442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Students Securitary of State

Authentication: 203911547

Date: 11-15-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of BBMH Acquisition Company resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE ONE" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of this Corporation is Bobit Business Media Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:09 PM 11/15/2018
FILED 04:09 PM 11/15/2018
SR 20187669442 - File Number 7110824

RECORDED: 11/20/2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 15th day of November, 2018.

BBMH Acquisition Company

a aron Grossman

Title: Assistant Treasurer Name: Aron Grossman

[BBMH Acquisition Company - Certificate of Amendment]